# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Technical and Madrasah Education Division Ministry of Education Section-1 (Admin. & Fin.) www.tmed.gov.bd

Memo No. 57.00.0000.040.18.70.18- 1405

## Notification

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been pleased to grant earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Md. Saidur Rahman, Administrative Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education for a period of starting from 01-01-2019 to 30-04-2019 or nearest possible date to meet his relative in United States of America under the following terms and conditions. His wife Mrs. Nasrin Tanjida and son Navid Rahman will accompany him.

#### Terms and Conditions:

- a. All related expenses of travel will be borne by himself;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- c. The period of his stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty.
- d. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than his approved period.
- 2. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(A. K. M. Lutfur Rahman) Senior Assistant Secretary

Date: 28/11/2018

Phone: 9575807 E-mail: sec1tmed@gmail.com

### Copy for information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Public Security Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 3. H.E The Ambassador of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Washington DC, 3510 International Drive, Washington DC 20008, United States of America.
- 4. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of the United States of America, Madani Avenue Baridhara, Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh.
- 5. Additional Secretary (All), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Joint Secretary (All), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 8. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 9. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 11. P S to Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Paribahan Pool Bhahan, Dhaka.
- 12. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, 45, Purana Paltan, Dhaka.
- 13. Programmer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With a request to publish the GO at MoE website).
- 14. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 15. Accounts Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 16. Md. Saidur Rahman, Administrative Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Paribahan Pool Bhahan, Dhaka.
- 17. Office Copy.